
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING - 1 PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

MICHAEL J. PAUKERT 
SHAUN M. CROSS     
PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN,  
  BROOKE & MILLER LLP 
717 W. Sprague Avenue Suite 1200 
Spokane, WA 99201-3505 
(509) 455-6000 
Attorneys for the Debtor 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
In Re: 
 
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a 
Washington corporation sole, 
 
                                        Debtor. 
 
 
 
________________________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON DIOCESE'S 
MOTION FOR (1) ORDER APPROVING 
PAYMENT OF PREPETITION WAGES; 
(2) APPLICATION TO EMPLOY 
PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE 
& MILLER LLP AS COUNSEL FOR 
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION; AND (3) 
MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING 
ON SHORTENED NOTICE 

 
TO: JOHN W. CAMPBELL and GARY DYER 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has scheduled a hearing on (1) the 

Application to Employ Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, Brooke & Miller LLP as counsel for the 

Debtor-in-Possession; (2) the Motion by the Catholic Bishop of Spokane,  a Washington 

corporation sole, for an Order Authorizing Payment of Certain Pre-Petition Wages and 

Related Expenses; and (3) the Motion for Expedited Hearing on Shortened Notice. 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING - 2 PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

 The hearing will be conducted at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern 

District of Washington, 904 W. Riverside Avenue, Spokane, WA 99201.  The hearing is 

scheduled for 1:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 23, 2004. 

 DATED this 17th day of December, 2004. 

 
PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & 
MILLER, LLP 

 

By       /s/ Michael J. Paukert 
Michael J. Paukert 
Shaun M. Cross 
 
Attorneys for Debtor  
The Catholic Bishop of Spokane a/k/a The 
Catholic Diocese of Spokane 

 
 

I:\Spodocs\33029\00004\plead\00284954.DOC 

 
        

 


