1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MICHAEL J. PAUKERT SHAUN M. CROSS PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER LLP 717 W. Sprague Avenue Suite 1200 Spokane, WA 99201-3505 (509) 455-6000 Attorneys for the Debtor	
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
10		
11	In Re:	Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11
12	THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC)	NOTICE OF HEARING ON DIOCESE'S
13	DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a	MOTION FOR (1) ORDER APPROVING
14	Washington corporation sole,	PAYMENT OF PREPETITION WAGES; (2) APPLICATION TO EMPLOY
15 16	Debtor.	PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE
17)	& MILLER LLP AS COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION; AND (3)
18))	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING ON SHORTENED NOTICE
19		
20	TO: JOHN W. CAMPBELL and GARY D	YER
21	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has scheduled a hearing on (1) the	
22	Application to Employ Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, Brooke & Miller LLP as counsel for the	
23	Debtor-in-Possession; (2) the Motion by the Catholic Bishop of Spokane, a Washington	
24		
25	corporation sole, for an Order Authorizing Payment of Certain Pre-Petition Wages and	
26	Related Expenses; and (3) the Motion for Expedited Hearing on Shortened Notice.	
27		
28	NOTICE OF HEARING - 1	PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER LLP
2930	2	717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200 SPOKANE, WA 99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

1	The hearing will be conducted at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern	
2	District of Washington, 904 W. Riverside Avenue, Spokane, WA 99201. The hearing is	
3		
4	scheduled for 1:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 23, 2004.	
5	DATED this 17th day of December, 2004.	
6	DANIE HAMBLEN, COEEN, DROOME (
7	PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER, LLP	
8		
9	By /s/ Michael J. Paukert	
10	Michael J. Paukert	
11	Shaun M. Cross	
12	Attorneys for Debtor The Catholic Bishop of Spokane a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane	
13	Catholic Diocese of Spokane	
14	I:\Spodocs\33029\00004\plead\00284954.DOC	
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29	NOTICE OF HEARING - 2 PAINE, HAMBLEN, COFFIN, BROOKE & MILLER LLP 717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200	
30	SPOKANE, WA 99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000	